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/RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

“We/I, HOCK WAH MOTOR WORKSHOP PTE LTD (“the workshop”) hereby confirm that
we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed
for S$4,494.00 (Repair Cost), S$500.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), S$2.00 (Disbursement) for vehicle
no. SLL 9454J that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 20/07/2022 (date)
along AYE EXIT ONTO JALAN BUKIT MERAH JUNCTION OF LOWER DELTA
(location) involving vehicle no/s SKN 2875A. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on
01/08/2022 (date) at “the workshop”.

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner PHUA HONG YEE (PAN HONGYU)
(the third party claimant”) of vehicle no. SLL 9454J make the claim as set out in the above
paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I
deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”.

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party
claimant” after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and
expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the
damage to SLL 9454J (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _________ (day) of _____________ (month) 20__ _ (year)

___ ____________________ ______________________________
Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by “the workshop” (with chop)

10 Oct 22
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Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)
Sent: Wednesday, 27 July 2022 2:11 pm
To: fondlekc@gmail.com
Subject: <STANDARD LETTER> ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKN 2875A & SLL 9454J ON 20/07/2022

Importance: High

Our Ref: CC6/AIG22007040/ga3                                            
                                                                                                 
27 JULY 2022 
 
Lee Kheng Cheong 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKN 2875A & SLL 9454J ON 20/07/2022                        

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor 
Insurer (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under 
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them. 
 
This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SLL 9454J. 
             
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to 
negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact 
us within 3 days from the date of this letter together with the supporting evidence (E:g: Video Footage / Traffic 
Police Investigation result). 
 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for 
commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD 
protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected. 
 
Please call us if you have further queries. 
 
c.c   AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd       
           (Motor Claims Dept) 

 
Best Regards, 

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

DID: 6749-4274 | HP: 8891 1278 | EMAIL: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| FAX: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary. 
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
25 Jul
2022
15:42

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> PHUA HONG YEE (PAN HONGYU). Claimant's ID: -> S7003791B. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
25 Jul
2022
15:42

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204586) HONDA VEZEL 1.5 X CVT (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
25 Jul
2022
15:42

Clm
Created

Reg No: SLL9454J. Acct Date: 2022/07/20. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
(SG). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Hock Wah Motor Workshop
Pte Ltd (Bedok)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
25 Jul
2022
15:42

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
25 Jul
2022
15:42

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/08/03 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
25 Jul
2022
15:42

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

7
25 Jul
2022
15:42

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Exp
ress)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

8
25 Jul
2022
15:42

Label
Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen

Administrator

9
25 Jul
2022
15:48

Label
Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

10
25 Jul
2022
15:48

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> MARCUS CHUA [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

11
08 Sep
2022
10:42

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
08 Sep
2022
10:42

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
08 Sep
2022
10:42

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2017/03/16.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
08 Sep
2022
10:42

Clm
Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
09 Sep
2022
10:00

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:4996.00:Liability: 100%(B27)
*Quantum: (a)CORw/GST: $4,494.00 + (b)LOR(5days x $100.0
0): $500.00 + (c)Search fee: $2.00 = Total: $4,996.00
*6 recommendation repair days
*For your appro
val please.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

16
13 Sep
2022
18:25

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/08/03. Mandate Remarks: subject to all docs/billings verified in order,
SAB.

[I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

17
13 Sep
2022
18:25

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:4996.00:subject to all docs/billings verified in order, SAB. [I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2821362 25 Jul 2022
17:12:28

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SLL9454J SKN2875A 11.00

2840748 08 Sep 2022
10:42:49

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SLL9454J SKN2875A 11.00
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